[Millie Valdes, Mayor's Office of the Neighborhood Services.]

Resolution commending Millie Valdes on the occasion of her retirement from the Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services after 26 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Millie Valdes began working for the City and County of San Francisco in the Department of Public Works as a secretary for the Sanitary Engineering Division in 1975; and

WHEREAS, She has loyally served the citizens of San Francisco in the Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services under Mayors Art Agnos, Frank Jordan, Willie Brown; and

WHEREAS, Millie Valdes was named Employee of the Year under Mayor Art Agnos' administration and was awarded a Certificate of Honor from the Board of Supervisors in the year 2000; and

WHEREAS, She is an outstanding member of the Sunset community receiving the FDR Democratic Club Star Award for serving the disabled and elderly around San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Millie Valdes has made many friends at City Hall in the past 26 years who will miss her compassion, enthusiasm, and kindness; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco thanks Millie Valdes for 26 years of dedicated services and wishes Millie Valdes well on her retirement.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

010798

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Millie Valdes on the occasion of her retirement from the Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Services after 26 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

May 7, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin

Absent: 3 - Newsom, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010798

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 7, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY 18 2001

**Date Approved** 

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.